® 15OST URGENT/RTL RATTER
RTV442075-F-
Government of India ﬁ 5°) ,

WMinistry of Home Affaire SX e

OFFICE MEMORANDUL

Subject: Information souqht under the RTLACE 2005,

Please find enclosed an RT application by Sh. J P. Dadhich dated 15-10-2013 (received
by the undersigned on 06.11.2013 on transfer from Sh. S. Samanta, Under Secretary(RTI Ceil),
vide their O.M No A-43020/01/2013-RTl dated 25/10/2013), seeking information under the RTI
Act, 2005,

2. The information sought in fhe RT! application is closely connected to the functioning of
Director (IS-11), Internal Security Division. Minisiry of Home Affairs. The RTI application is.
therefore, transferred to Direcior (1s-£), internai Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs under
Section 6 (3) (i) of the RTt Act, 2005, with a request to furnish the requisite informaticn on the

above said RTI directly to the applicant within the prescribed time lmit.
=2

Encls: As above.

(
\f( Los. EW\J ¥
(Vikas Srivastava)
Under Secretary (Foreigners) and CPiO

< ector(iS-E), Internal Security Division, MHA
MHA U.O. RTU144/2013-F-] Dated : { .11.2013

Copy to-

1. Dr. . P. Dadhich, BPN, SU-74, Pitampura, Delhi-110034
2. Sh. S. Samanta, Under Secretary(RT! Ceil), North Block, New Delhi... . for information

Vil Sk

v3- (Vikas Srivastava)
, Q;,/ @T\ Under Secretary (Foreigners) and CPO
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~H0ctober 15,2013
Central Public Infermation Officer.
Ministry of Home A ffiirs,
North Black,
New Delhi - 110001

Reg: Supph_of information and centified copizs of documents v's 6 of the Right To Information
Act, 2005,

Dear SirNadam,

Please referto the seventy second report of deparimenti-related parliamentary standing commitiee
on health and familv welfare on the alleged irregularities in conduct of studies using Human
Papilloma Virus (HPV) vaccine by PATH in India {a print of the title page and other refevant
page of the report is attached in annexure 1).

The report says that under Indian rules, foreign non-commercial organizations wanting 1o set up
an office in India are required to cbiain permission from the Ministry of Home Affairs from
‘security angle’.

‘__«__,__._—-——-'—""—'7

The Nestie Nutrition Institute (NNI) which is a Switzerland based organization is working in
India for last many vears and organizing seminfrs and sympesiums for pediatricians. I am
attaching a copy of an invitation letter for such an event for your perusal. (See annexure 2)

I would like to know whether The Nestle Nutrition Institute (NNI) in India has got the
permission from the Ministry of the Home Affairs? If ves, please provide a copy of the
application form submitted by The Nestle Nutrition Instinite (NNT} and a copy of the permission
letter provided by the Ministry of Home Affairs.

With regards

Yours sincerely

A~
Dr J P Dadhich
BPNI.,
SU-74, Pitampura,
Dethi 110034

Enc: Postal order No. \BF %U\ g_\ %O for Rs. 10/

|
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SEVENTY-SECOND REPORT
g On
ALLEGED IRREGULARITIES IN THE CONDUCT OF STUDIES
TUSING HUMAN PAFILLOMA VIRUS (BPV) VACCINE BY PATH IN
INDIA
(DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH, MINISTRY OF-
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE)

(Presented fo the Rajva Sabha on 30% August, 2013)
(Laid on the Table of Lok Sabka on 30% August, 2013)

ON HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARL

Raiva Sabha Secretariat, New Delhi
Angust, 2013/Bhadra. 1935 (SAKA)
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wanling I set up an office in Indiz are requisd 1o obizin (8) permizsion from the

s O N A Froies (RATS L L R I T ar =T ot S L S R RN
Mimicory of Bxternzi Affeirs (MEIA from “poiiticel arcie” (ennexure £y ozna {Ib;

permissicr from Ministry of Hemes Affairs (MHE) from “security encle” (Annexoere
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appliicetion needs o be forwerdsd Uwouah proner channet

vities, Ministry of

ivities, Ministry of Labour for trade union

or whrkers related activities etc. Once such an approval s accorded, then an office

cant be setup which should naturally abide by all other laws of the iand such as

~income tax, shop & estzhlishment act, municizal and other applicabie laws, just tc

mention & few.
Je Rl e e

7.4 Tne Committee asked the Depariment to direct PATH (o provide detzils of
various mandatory permissions required by foraian egencies, induding charitiss, for
and in connection with opening office in India and the date of opening of its office
in India. Unbelievably, the exact date of opening the office is not even known o ts
functicnaries in New Delhi, To begin with vide its letter dated 5-3-2012, PATH
claimed that “it has a Liaison Office status under Income Tax Rules.” Since no such
provision éxists, after prolonged correspondence it seftied for 18% Aprii 1992 zs the
date of opening office based on the fact that its PAN card (number AAFCP2240C) s
dated 19% April 1999. The Committes was Intriqued beczuse PAN card is issued just
for income tax purposes and nothing else. Income Tax Department does not go
about permitting foreign entities to open offices in India. In any case PAN card is
not a replacement for Ministry of External Affairs and Ministry of Home Affairs
gpprovals. Besides, the application for issuance of PAN card must have been made
much before 19% April 1999 there being no online system of obtaining PAN card
instantaneously. It can be safely assumed that the date of opening office has to be
much earlier than 19™ April 1999. ’
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C ' No.11/20034/20/2013-1S.li{pt.) //A

Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
1S-1 Division {{iS-1l Desk}
North Block, New Dethi i
Dated: the \9/ November, 2013 3
To

\Br. 1.p. Dadhich,
8PN, SU-74, Pitampura,
Delhi-110034.

Subject: Supply of information and certified copies of documents u/s 6 of the
Right to Information Act, 2005 reg.

Sir,

Please refer to vour letter dated October 15, 2013 received by me on
07.11.2012 seeking information in respect of The Nestle Nutrition Institute (NRi).
On scrutify of records in IS-1f Desk (of which | am the CPIO) it is informed that no
proposal in respect of NNl seems 1o have been received from any of the
Ministries.

2. In case you are not satisfied with the above reply, as per Section 18{1) of
Right to Information Act, 2005 you may file an appeal within 30 days from the
icsue of this letter to the first Appellate Authority whose_ particulars are given
below: ‘ ~

Shri Rakesh Singh,
Joint Secretary (iS-1),

Ministry of Home Affairs,
/ North Block,New Delhi. | { -*
T ‘ ! ) 7 - ‘(Ra e f€al)

Director (I5-1) & CPI

. Copy to for.information to: o
/ T R
1. MHA, Foreigners Division (Shri Vikas Srivastava-Under Secretary

(Foreigners) and CP!O, NDCC-l Building, New Delhi.
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%/' 2. Shri §. Samanta, US(RTI), MHA, North Block. - L
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